
TN-03-A/2022-23                     Date: 09.03.2023 

Corrigendum 

Sub:   Our Open Tender Notice Ref.No. TN-03/2022-23 Dt.21.02.2023 

 

This Corrigendum to Open Tender TN-03/2022-23 Dt.21.02.2023 for Appointment of Practicing 
Company Secretary/Firm of Company Secretary for carrying out Secretarial Audit, issuance of 
Certificate on Corporate Governance and MGT-8 for Annual Return of FSNL for a period of 3 
years i.e. F.Y. 2023-24, 2024-25 & 2025-26 is hereby issued for correction in Clause No.13 
(Hindi) under Instructions to the Tenderer and to be read as below:- 
 

13.  उन न वदाकता िज ह ने हमार  वेबसाइट स ेडाउनलोड कए गए टडर के आधार पर अपनी पेशकश जमा कर 
द  है, वे फेरो ै प नगम ल मटेड के नाम पर कसी भी अ धकृत बक पर 500 पये म डमांड ा ट (गैर 
वापसी यो य) संल न करना होगा। फेरो ै प नगम ल मटेड, भलाई म देय एक अलग लफाफा म " न वदा 
द तावेज शु क" के प म व णत हो। उपरो त अपे त रा श के बना ा त न वदाएं अ वीकृ त के लए 
उ रदायी ह गी।  
 

Also in case of any confusion, the English Version mentioned in the tender may be treated as 
final.  

The original open tender notice reference no. TN-03/2022-23 Dt.21.02.2023 and Corrigendum 
thereof, should also be mentioned on sealed envelopes while submitting your offer. Tenderers 
who have already submitted their offer will have to ensure that DD of Rs.500/-  is submitted by 
them or they can submit DD for balance amount within the due date by mentioning the same in 
a closed envelope with intimation to FSNL. 

All other stipulations and the terms & conditions of our open tender notice no.                        
TN-03/2022-23 Dt.21.02.2023 shall remain unchanged. 

          (G. SARASWAT) 
              DGM(MM) 
 


